

Cindy Cole Manager-Engineering Design

AT&T - Arkansas 723 S. Church, Rm. B27 Jonesboro, AR 72401 (870) 972.7600 Phone

August 16, 2011

RE: Easement Abandonment 2416 Sea Island Dr. Lot 36, Preston Oaks Subdivision 14N-3, E-28 Plat Cabinet C, Page 165 City of Jonesboro Craighead County

AT&T has no objection with the abandonment of the 15 foot rear utility easement located on Lot 36, Preston Oaks Subdivision, also known as 2416 Sea Island Drive, on the ease side of the property.

At the current time AT&T has no facilities in this easement.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

01

Cindy Cole Manager Engineer Design



To: Associated Engineering and Testing, LLC

From: Suddenlink Communications, Inc.

Date: November 10, 2011

Re: 2416 Sea Island Drive

Suddenlink Communications, Inc. has no objection to the abandonment of a 15' utility easement at the rear of the property located at 2416 Sea Island Drive, located in Jonesboro, Craighead County, Arkansas.

Respectfully,

Ed Martin

Construction Planner Suddenlink Communications, Inc.



CenterPoint Energy 401 W. Capitol, Suite 600 Little Rock, AR 72201 CenterPointEnergy.com

## **UTILITY RELEASE FORM**

General Utility Easement, Public Access Easement, Alley, Street, R.O.W.

Utility Company:	CenterPoint Energy	Date:	8/31/2011
------------------	--------------------	-------	-----------

Requested Vacation: Abandonment of 15' utility easement at rear of property.

Legal Description:

A FIFTEEN FOOT (15') WIDE EASEMENT BEGINNING AT THE NORTH PROPERTY LINE OF LOT 36 IN THE PRESTON OAKS SUBDIVISION AND RUNNING PARALLEL APPROXIMATELY ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE FEET (175') OF GRANTORS PROPERTY TO WIT: PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 14 NORTH, RANGE 5 EAST, CRAIGHEAD COUNTY, ARKANSAS, LYING NORTH OF HIGHWAY 226 AND EAST OF SEA ISLAND DR.2416 Sea Island Drive, Jonesboro, AR; Lot 36 according to the record plat of Preston Oaks, Jonesboro, Arkansas, as recorded in book C, at page 165, in and for the public records of Craighead County, at Jonesboro, Arkansas, containing 39,886 sq. feet or 0.92 acres, more or less.

## UTILITY COMPANY COMMENTS:

X No objections to the vacation(s) described above.

No objections to the vacation(s) described above, provided the following easements are retained.

Objects to the vacation(s) described above, reason described below.

Described reasons for objection or easements to be retained.			
Alla	ville	 Deretion	Supervisor

Signature of Utility Company Representative

Title



Owned by the Citizens of Jonesboro

August 9, 2011

City of Jonesboro P.O. Box 1845 Jonesboro, AR 72403 Attn: Donna Jackson, City Clerk

Re: Easement Abandonment 2416 Sea Island Dr. Lot 36, Preston Oaks Subdivision Plat Cabinet C, Page 165 City of Jonesboro Craighead County, Arkansas

Dear Donna:

City Water and Light has no objection with the abandonment of the 15 foot utility easement located on Lot 36, Preston Oaks Subdivision, also known as 2416 Sea Island Drive, on the east side of property as shown, hatched in red, on the attached plat. Please call if more information is needed.

Sincerely,

Ronald L. Bowen Manager, City Water & Light

Enclosure

Cc: Nancy Benton



